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% Rider

89 Jorge MARTIN
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
43 Jack MILLER

72 Marco BEZZECCHI
33 Brad BINDER
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI(

93 Marc MARQUEZ
12 Maverick VINALES
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
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36 Joan MIR
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88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI

= e
o ~

[EnY
©

35 Cal CRUTCHLOW
6 Stefan BRADL
51 Michele PIRRO
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Qualifying Results

Nation Team

SPA Prima Pramac Racing
ITA Ducati Lenovo Team
AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team
RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP

SPA Repsol Honda Team
SPA Aprilia Racing
SPA Aprilia Racing

FRA Prima Pramac Racing
SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3

SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3
FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
SPA Repsol Honda Team

POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU

GBR Yamalube RS4GP Racing Team
GER LCR Honda CASTROL
ITA Ducati Lenovo Team

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
Q1 BestLap: Lap3
Best Race Lap: 2022
All Time Lap Record: 2023

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN

Motorcycle

DUCATI
DUCATI
KTM

DUCATI
KTM
DUCATI

HONDA
APRILIA
APRILIA

DUCATI
APRILIA
KTM

KTM
YAMAHA
HONDA

APRILIA
YAMAHA
HONDA

YAMAHA
HONDA
DUCATI

Jorge MARTIN
Marc MARQUEZ

Jack MILLER

Jorge MARTIN

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Mobility Resort Motegi Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'43.198
1'43.369
1'43.551

1'43.624
1'43.709
1'43.808

1'43.812
1'43.815
1'43.822

1'43.851
1'44.054
1'44.096

1'44.129
1'44.138
1'44.150

1'44.427
1'44.521
1'44.626

1'45.273
1'45.451
1'45.707

MotoGP™

20

Gap Top Speed

316.7
314.8
313.0

0.171
0.353

0.171
0.182

0.426
0.511
0.610

0.073
0.085
0.099

315.7
315.7
306.8

0.614
0.617
0.624

0.004
0.003
0.007

313.0
313.9
313.0

0.653
0.856
0.898

0.029
0.203
0.042

314.8
309.4
3121

6 8
6 8

7 7 (%0132
8 (*)0.141
7 (*)0.153

309.4
309.4
311.2

w

0.009
0.012

~

0.277
0.094
0.105

3 7 (%0.430
7 (*)0.524
8 (%) 0.629

313.9
311.2
309.4

[o2 V)

N

0.647
0.178
0.256

4 (*)1.276
8 (%) 1.454
7 (*)1.710

311.2
310.3
311.2

o~

167.4 Km/h
166.1 Km/h
164.2 Km/h
167.4 Km/h

1'43.198
(*) 1'43.997
1'45.198
1'43.198
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Mobility Resort Motegi Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP ™

“@ - . .

| 4801 m. Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'43.198 3 8 316.7
2 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'43.369 6 8 0.171 0.171 314.8
3 43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'43551 6 8 0.353 0.182 313.0
4 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'43.624 4 6 0.426 0.073 315.7
5 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'43.709 7 8 0.511 0.085 315.7
6 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'43.808 6 8 0.610 0.099 306.8
7 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'43.812 5 7 0.614 0.004 313.0
8 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'43815 7 7 0.617 0.003 313.9
9 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  1'43.822 6 8 0.624 0.007 313.0
10 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'43.851 6 8 0.653 0.029 314.8
11 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  1'44054 6 8 0.856 0.203 309.4
12 44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM 1'44.096 6 8 0.898 0.042 312.1

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 3 Jorge MARTIN 1'43.198, 167.4 Km/h

Air: 27° Best Race Lap:| 2022 Jack MILLER 1'45.198) 164.2 Km/h

Humidity: 88% All Time Lap Record:| 2023 Jorge MARTIN 1'43.198, 167.4 Km/h

Ground: 38°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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Mobility Resort Motegi Results and timing service provided by FEITISSOT

MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP ™

0o
| 4801 m. Top Speed & Average 21
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 316.7 | 315.7 | 315.7 | 314.8 | 313.9 | 3154 316.7
33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 315.7 /| 315.7 | 313.9 | 313.0 | 313.0 |  313.9 315.7
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 315.7 | 314.8 | 313.9 | 313.9 | 313.0 |  314.3 315.7
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 314.8  314.8 | 313.0 | 313.0 | 313.0 |  313.6 314.8
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 314.8  314.8 | 313.9 | 313.0 | 310.3 | 312.9 314.8
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 313.9/313.9 | 313.0 | 313.0 | 313.0 | 3134 313.9
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 313.0 1 312.1 | 310.3 | 305.9 | 301.6 | 308.6 313.0
43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 313.0 /313.0 312.1 | 311.2 | 311.2 | 312.0 313.0
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 313.0 / 313.0 | 312.1 | 311.2 | 285.7 | 307.0 313.0
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA KTM 312.1 1 312.1312.1 | 312.1 | 309.4 | 311.2 312.1
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA APRILIA 309.4 | 309.4 | 308.5  308.5 | 307.6 = 308.4 309.4
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA DUCATI 306.8 | 306.8 | 306.8 | 306.8 | 306.8 | | 306.8 306.8
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4801 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Chronological Analysis of Performances

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
1st 89 Jorge MARTIN DUCATI SPA 7  1'44.990 26.810 20.228 29.463  28.489 310.3
S Prima Pramac Racing 8  1'43.605 26.701 20.169 | 28.686 28.049 311.2
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4 v BEZZECCHI A
- - arco DUCATI
Front Tyre - Rear Tyre -
Run# 1 yre Slick-Hard yre Slick-Soft 4th 72 Mooney VR46 Racing Team
New Tyre New Tyre .
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
1 22.024 29.422  29.720 313.9 1 Front Tyre Siick-Hard Rear Tyre Siick-Soft
2 1'43.638 26.849 20233 | 28537 28019 3157 U New Tyre New Tyre
3 '43. 26,555 [20.119 28.580 | 27.944] 3157
143198 | | | 1 21.800 29.584 314.8
4 33095 22523 29481 3112 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medi Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
ICK-Mledium ICK-S0
Run# 2  FrontTyre SlickHard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run # y y
New Tyre New Tyre
4 Laps at start New Tyre
2 21.103 29.830 28.656 313.9
° 21645 29823 28.784  307.6 3 144194 26.925  20.294 28.781 28.194 312.1
6 '43. 26.836  20.228 28.748 27.982 | 316.7 : ' . . ’ '
1'43.794 4 1'43.624 26.743 | 20.186/ | 28.638) 28.057 313.9
! ’ © o 2la4sl 30514 30272 288.0 5 1'43.675 26.709  20.242 28.688 | 28.036 | 315.7
8 1'43.775 26.658  20.340 28.791  27.986 314.8 ) ’ ' ' ’ '
6  1'49.664 28.519 22,170 29.932  29.043 313.0
Francesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA
2nd 1 Ducati Lenovo Team 5th 33 Brad BINDER _ KTM RSA
. Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5 )
1 Front Tyre ShckHard Rear Tyre Sick-Soft Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
ICK-Har ICK-S0
Run # Y Y Run# 1 FrontTyre SlickHard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
New Tyre New Tyre
1 * 21.011 29.609 *  313.0 1 . 01995 29521 3130
2 1'44.479 27.117 20.338 28.791 28.233 | 314.8 : : :
2 ' 27.075 20.314 28.904 28.159 | 315.7
3 27572  20.477 * 311.2 1'44.452
> Front Tyre Sickhard Rear Tvie SickSon 3 1'44.072 26.837 20.293 28.801 28.141 313.9
ron re - ear re -
Run # yre Slick-Rar yre slick-0 4 28.463 20623 30.268 304.2
3 Laps at start New Tyre - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 20.623 29.016  28.230 313.0
4 Laps at start New Tyre
5 1'43.824 26.772 | 20.030 | 28.538 28.484 313.0
6 143369 | 26626 20095 28.630 | 28018 3130 20.788  29.295  28.388  313.0
: ’ ' ' ’ ' 6 * 26910  20.175 *| 27.980 313.0
7  1'43.613 26.719 20.051 28.693 28.150 314.8
8 1'53.685 30.234  22.169 30.561  30.721  305.0 L rasos | 26708 2079 [28676] 28085 3130
' ' ' ' ' ' 8 1'43.881 26.862 | 20.055/ 28.860 28.104 315.7
Jack MILLER KTM AUS -
3rd 43 Rigsui ki Factory Racing 6th 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI DUCATI ITA
. Gresini Racing MotoGP
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5 )
1 Front Tyre ShckSoft Rear Tyre Shck-Soft Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
ICK-S0 ICK-S0
Run # Y Y Run# 1 FrontTyre SlickHard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
New Tyre New Tyre
1 * 21.724 29.434 * 311.2
2 144810 27.024  20.491 28.968  28.327 | 313.0 1 21700 29.430  28.488  305.0
: ' : ' ' ’ 2 144474 27.019  20.313 28.904 28.238 | 306.8
3 1'43.787 26.733 | 20.158 28.819 28.077 312.1
3 1'43.957 26.842  20.357 28.665 28.093 306.8
4 28.712  21.899 30.343 300.8
2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4 26791 20323 28922 3059
ICK-S0 ICK-S0
Run # Y Y Run# 2  FrontTyre SlickHard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre
4 Laps at start New Tyre
5 25.080 29.567 28.456 311.2 5 20803 29412  28.402  305.0
6 143551 26.705  20.161 28.766 _ 27.919] 313.0 ' . . '
1'43.551 6/ 1'43.808 26.815  20.325 | 28.642| | 28.026/ 306.8
‘ Fastest Lap:  Jorae MARTIN Prima Pramac Racina SPA 1'43.198 26.555 20.119 28.580 27.944 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
7 1'44.052 26.789 20.140/ 28.735 28.388 306.8 4 34.740 22.462 30.338 310.3
8  1'43.986 20269 28739 28219 3068 Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre
7th 93 '\é':‘rscomgﬁggfg HONDA SPA - 4 20.639 29.373  28.467 313.9
Ru[r)1$=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3 6\—11:43'851 | 26849 20215 314.8
Rnw 1 FonTie Sk Reartyie SiokSoft o Jult Sl joosd 208 26ts
New Tyre 3 Laps at start
1 21.292 29.261  30.707 | 313.0 Raul FERNANDEZ APRILIA SPA
2 1'44.049 27.048 20.258 28.063 311.2 11th 25 CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
3 28.990 23.842 30.585 232.2 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
3 Laps at start New Tyre New Tyre 3 Laps at start
4 25.667 29.981 29.593 284.2 1 * 21.049 29.406 * 307.6
5 143812  26.831 28.775 3130 2 145071 27.128  20.329 29.045 28569 3085
6 * * 22403 30576  30.194 285.7 3  1'44.688 26.932 20.234  29.092 28.430
7 1'43.843 20.328 28.798 28.027 312.1 4 27.720 20.796  29.797 306.8
- = Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
8th 12 Mayenck_ VINALES APRILIA SPA 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Aprilia Racing
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3 5 21315 29.586  28.504  307.6
. : 6 1'44.054  26.801 28.860 308.5
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7 * * 20.208 28.248  309.4
New Tyre New Tyre ' 20.190 29.333  31.295 307.6
1 * 20.714  29.505 * 3121 8 1ar.573 ’ ’ ' ’ '
2 * * 20.368 29.073 28.235 | 313.9 Pol ESPARGARO KTM SPA
3 1'44.832 27.320 20.348 28.970 28.194  313.9 12th 44 GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3
4 28.138 20.810 29.517 3121 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre
5 * 20.623 *  28.276 313.0 1 * 21.475 31.455 * 309.4
6 1'44.154 26.936 20.091 28.836 28.291 313.0 2 1'46.839 27.159 20.547 29.038  30.095
7 143815 | 26.805 |20.082 | 28.831 = 28.097 3130 3  1'44.269 26.891 20.351 28.903 3121
- 4 28.772 21.849 30.121 301.6
9th 41 ﬁ:)ilh); EiEQRGARO APRILIA SPA Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
. 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
- - 5 20.904 29.937 28.723 312.1
Run# 1 FrontTyre Slick-Hard — RearTyre Slick-Soft 6 144096 | 26871 | 20260 | 28798 28.167 312.1
New Tyre New Tyre ’
7 1'52.889 29.768 23.940 30.393 28.788 309.4
1 21.868 30.615 29.480 301.6
2 145488  27.231  20.645 29.147  28.465 8 152790 29897 21728 30220 30.945 3042
3  1'44.838 26.900 20.498 29.017 28.423 3103
4 28.155 21.442 30.218 295.8
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre
5 20.496 30.266 28.662 305.9
6 143822 | 26837 [20081 | 28762 | 28142 3121
7 * * 23.699 30.990 32.093 291.8
8 1'55.315 30.870 21.835 31.042 31568 287.2
10th 5 Jo_hann ZARCQ DUCATI FRA
Prima Pramac Racing
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1 * 21.755 29.531 * 310.3
2 1'44.878 26.977 20.419 28.899 28.583 313.0
3 144376 26916  20.344 28.843  28.273
Fastest Lap:  Jorae MARTIN Prima Pramac Racina SPA 1'43.198 26.555 20.119 28.580 27.944
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\ 4801 m.

MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
Provisional Starting Grid

'Race : 24 laps = 115.224 km

Mobility Resort Motegi Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

MotoGP™

23

1

1'43.198
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

4

1'43.624
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

~

1'43.812
93 Marc MARQUEZ
Honda

10

1'43.851
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

13

1'44.129

37 Augusto FERNANDEZ

KTM

16

1'44.427
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
Aprilia

19

1'45.273
35 Cal CRUTCHLOW
Yamaha

2

1'43.369
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

5

1'43.709
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

8

1'43.815 .
12 Maverick VINALES
Aprilia

11

1'44.054
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
Aprilia

14

1'44.138
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

17

1'44.521
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

20

1'45.451
6 Stefan BRADL
Honda

3
1'43.551
43 Jack MILLER
KTM

6
1'43.808
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

9
1'43.822
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aoprilia

12
144.096
44 Pol ESPARGARO
KTM

15

1'44.150
36 Joan MIR
Honda

18

1'44.626
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

21

1'45.707
51 Michele PIRRO
Ducati

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -

e TIMe: o
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MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN

MotoGP ™

0D
| 4801 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2023 24
Rider Nation Points POR ARG AME SPA FRA ITA GER NED GBR AUT CAT RSM IND JPN INA AUS THA MAL QAT VAL
1 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 282 20 16 25 11 25 25 25 20 13 25 25 16 16 20
2 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 195 8 20 11 4 9 9 11 25 25 9 6 20 25 13
3 MARTIN Jorge SPA 175 16 8 4 16 11 10 10 6 9 4 11 25 20 25
4 MARINI Luca ITA 147 7 9 1 8 16 13 20 16 10 10 - 9 13
5 MILLER Jack AUS 134 1 - 6 20 13 11 16 4 20 13 3 1 - 16
6 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 131 3 25 13 5 8 16 8 7 16 1 9 6 4 -
7 VINALES Maverick SPA 129 9 11 8 7 10 3 3 9 8 20 13 13 7 8
8 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 128 4 7 10 25 5 8 6 10 4 5 20 11 6 7
9 ZARCO Johann FRA 108 6 100 7 9 7 7 13 8 7 6 10 3 9 6
10 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 107 25 - - - 20 20 9 - 2 - 4 8 10 9
11 BINDER Brad RSA 101 1 1 5 13 6 7 11 6 16 7 10 2 11
12 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 63 5 6 9 1 3 4 13 - 7 - 4 8 2
13 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 60 3 - 1 10 - - - 5 - 8 18 7 - -
14 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 31 - 2 - 2 1 - 2 3 - - 8 - 3 10
15 RINS Alex SPA 30 -4 20 - -6 - oo
16 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 29 0 - - - - 4 5 - 3 2 5 - - .
17 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 27 - 13 2 3 - 2 - 1 5 1 - - - .
18 FERNANDEZ Augusto SPA 21 - - - - 4 - 1 - 11 - - 2 - 3
19 FERNANDEZ Raul SPA 19 -3 - - - - - - - 1 5 5 5
20 MIR Joan SPA 17 2 - 3 - - - .. . . .11 o
21 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 16 - 5 - 6 2 - - 2 - - - . 1 -
22 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 10 e <
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MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN

After the Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP™

oeo
| 4801 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
% Rider Nation Team Motorcyde Km/h
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  316.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  315.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  315.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  315.7 Free Practice Nr. 2
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  314.8 Practice
5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  314.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  314.8 Free Practice Nr. 2
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  314.8 Free Practice Nr. 2
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  313.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  313.9 Free Practice Nr. 1
36 Joan MIR SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  313.9 Free Practice Nr. 2
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  313.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  313.0 Free Practice Nr. 2
35 Cal CRUTCHLOW GBR Yamalube RS4GP Racing Team YAMAHA  312.1 Free Practice Nr. 1
42 Alex RINS SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  311.2 Practice
51 Michele PIRRO ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  311.2 QualifyingNr. 1
6 Stefan BRADL GER LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  311.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  310.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  310.3 Free Practice Nr. 2
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  309.4 Qualifying Nr. 1
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  309.4 Qualifying Nr. 1
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  308.5 Free Practice Nr. 1

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public

within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA, 2023

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT
www.motogp.com

Motegi, Saturday, September 30, 2023

moloer



Mobility Resort Motegi Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

™
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN MotoGP

Qualifying Nr. 2

0D
| 4801 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 T2 T3 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1J.MARTIN 26.555 F.BAGNAIA 20.030 J.MARTIN 28.537 J.MILLER 27.919 1J.MARTIN 1'43.155| 1'43.198 (1)
2F.BAGNAIA 26.626 B.BINDER 20.055 F.BAGNAIA 28.538 J.MARTIN 27.944 2|[F.BAGNAIA 1'43.212| 1'43.369 (2)
3M.MARQUEZ 26.690 A.ESPARGARO 20.081 M.BEZZECCHI 28.638 M.MARQUEZ 27.973 3J.MILLER 1'43.464| 1'43.551 (3)
4J.MILLER 26.701 M.VINALES 20.082 F.DI GIANNANTO 28.642 B.BINDER 27.980 4B.BINDER 1'43.510| 1'43.709 (5)
5M.BEZZECCHI 26.709 J.MARTIN 20.119 B.BINDER 28.679 J.ZARCO 28.012 5/F.DI GIANNAN 1'43.567| 1'43.808 (6)
6R.FERNANDEZ 26.755 F.DI GIANNANTO 20.140 M.MARQUEZ 28.680 F.BAGNAIA 28.018 6M.BEZZECCHI 1'43.569| 1'43.624 (4)
7F.DI GIANNANTO 26.759 J.MILLER 20.158 J.MILLER 28.686 F.DI GIANNANTO 28.026 7M.MARQUEZ 1'43.576| 1'43.812 (7)
8B.BINDER 26.796 J.ZARCO 20.168 A.ESPARGARO 28.762 M.BEZZECCHI 28.036 8J.ZARCO 1'43.804| 1'43.851 (10)
9M.VINALES 26.805 M.BEZZECCHI 20.186 J.ZARCO 28.775 M.VINALES 28.097 9M.VINALES 1'43.815| 1'43.815 (8)
10A.ESPARGARO 26.837 R.FERNANDEZ 20.190 P.ESPARGARO 28.798 P.ESPARGARO 28.124 10/A.ESPARGAR 1'43.822| 1'43.822 (9)
11J.ZARCO 26.849 M.MARQUEZ 20.233 M.VINALES 28.831 A.ESPARGARO 28.142 11R.FERNANDEZ| 1'43.984, 1'44.054 (11)
12P.ESPARGARO 26.871 P.ESPARGARO 20.260 R.FERNANDEZ 28.836 R.FERNANDEZ 28.203 12|P.ESPARGAR 1'44.053| 1'44.096 (12)
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MotoGP™
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4801 m. Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'38.777 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI ITA DUCATI 1'44.474 165.4 2
3'41.788 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 1'43.638 166.7 2
5'24.986 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI  1'43.198  167.4 3
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